

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17745/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2012 in CWP No.6103/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

A.K. GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report ) )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19147 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner at length.

The matter has been remanded back to the Tribunal by the High Court by observing that the merits of the controversy between the parties have not been considered. In fact the merits with regard to the plea of delay also have not been considered.

...2/-

-2-

Be that as it may, we make it clear that the Tribunal shall take a decision on merits without being influenced by any of the observations made by the High Court in the impugned order.

The special leave petitions are disposed of.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master